TOWN OF NEWBURGH
Craseroads af the Doathoant

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
21 Hudson Valley Professional Pli za

Newburgh, NY 12550
OFFICE OF ZONING BOARD
TELEPHONE 845-566-4901
FAX LINE 845-564-7802 APPLICATION
DATED: May 20, 2021

TO: THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

1(WE) LB Boute 17K, LLC}QZQ GreenAc‘[? Abstract, LLC)PRESENTLY

RESIDING AT NUMBER 275 Route 17K, Newburgh, New York 12550

TELEPHONE NUMBER _ (84°) 591-6384

HEREBY MAKE APPLICATION TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FOR THE FOLTOWING:
X USEVARIANCE

ARTA VARIANCE (5)
X INTERPRETATION OF THE ORDINANCE

SPECIAT, PERMIT

1. LOCATION OF THE PROPERTY:
- 90-1-2 _ {(TAX MAP DESIGNATION)

275 Route 17K, Newburgh  arppit ADDRESS)

R1 ] ) - _ A(ZONING DISTRICT
.&-’R,{,}f\"!ﬂmi\l' OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICA BLE, (INDICATE THE § ECTION AND SUB-

SECTION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE BY NUM BER; DO NOT QUOTE THE LAW).

VWe are.seeking an interpretation and continuation of the previous owner's use variance, as the use of the
building has not changed. Certificate of Occupany lists property as "Model Home/Office" and "addition to
Office Building". Prevoius decision by the board on May 22, 2008 was that "use of 1985 was office & new
owner will use as offices. If sold new owner subject to review of change of use." There is no change of use,
as the owner's use will be consistent with the use for which the use variance was granted in 1985 and 2008.



3. IF VARIANCE TO THE ZONING LLAW IS REQUESTED:

a) APPEAL IS MADE FROM DISAPPROVAL BY THE TOWN BUILDING INSPECTOR OR
BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION. SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED:
04/28/2021

b) OR DENIJAL (REFERRAL) BY THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH
OF AN APPLICATION TO THE BOARD, SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED:

4. DESCRIPTION OF VARTANCE SOUGHT:

Interpretation/continuation of use variance to allow use of existing officie building in R1 zone

5. IF AUSE VARIANCE IS REQUESTED: STRICT APPLICATION OF THE ZONING LAW WOULD
PRODUCE UNNECESSARY HARDSHIP IN THAT:

—a) UNDER-APPEICABLE ZONING REGUEATIONS THEAPPEICANT IS DEPRIVED OF ——————
ALL ECONOMIC USE OR BENEFIT FROM THE PROPERTY IN QUESTION BECAUSE:
The "model home" portion of the building has never been occupied as a single family house.
The owner wishes that it remain an office building as per the Town's Certificate of Occupany
dated 09/10/1987. The property was boughtto use as office space for existing business.
(ATTACH WITH THIS APPLICATION COMPETENT FINANCIAL EVIDENCE
ESTABLISHING SUCH BEPRIVATION)

b) THE HARDSHIP IS UNIQUE AND DOES NOT APPLY TO A SUBSTANTIAL PORTION
OF THE DISTRICT OR NEIGHBORHOOD BECAUSE:

The existing occupancy is B-Business, Offices.
ThIS occupancy Is to remain B- Busmess Offlces

c_f} ri T EVARIANCE WOULD NOT ATLTER THE ESSENTIAL CHARACTER OF T{E
TGHBORHOOD BECAUSE:
The eX|st|ng building would not change use or overall appreance.

~ The existing properties surrouding the existing building sit on an intersection of
“"Route 17k and are all commercial buildings/uses (see attached pictures and plan, Exhibit A)

d) THE HARDSHIP HAS NOT BEEN SELF-CREATED BECAUSE;
_The Model House has never been occupied as a single family home.

ltwas preserved orlgmally for a variance on January 18, 1985 (see Exhibit B) .
“The variance was continued as granted by the board on May 22,2008 (see Exhibit C).
~Theproperty was purchased by current onwer with the-Town's Certificate of Occupany
of 05/21/1987 for "Model Home/Office" and 09/10/1987 stating "for an addition to an

existing office building" (see Exhibit D).



6. IF AN AREA VARIANCE IS REQUESTED:

a)

THE VARIANCE WILL NOT PRODUCE AN UNDESIRABLE CHANGE IN THE
CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR A DETHMENT TO NEARBY PROPERTIES

BECAUSE:
N/A

b)

THE BENEFIT SOUGHT BY THE APPLICANT CAN NOT BE ACHIEVED BY SOME
METHOD, FEASIBLE FOR THE APPLICANT TO PURSUE, OTHER THAN AN AREA

Q)

VARTANCE, BECAUSH;

N/A

THE REQUESTED AREA VARIANCE IS NOT SUBSTANTIAL BECAUSE:

CNA

THE PROPOSED VARIANCE WILL NOT HAVE AN ADVERSE EFFECT OR IMPACT ON
THE PHYSICAL OR ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS IN THE NEIGHBORIIOOD OR
DISTRICT BECAUSE:

N R R AT TR ST )

THE HARDSHIP HAS NOT BEEN SELF-CREATED BECAUSE:

NA .




7 ADDITIONAL REASONS (IF PERTINENT):
: See attached Exh|b|t E

PETITIONER (S) SIGNATURI

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF ORAN GE

SWORNTOTHIS ol DAYOF /uu(,

TR

RPYAN | P!"H)
Notary Fublic. State of- New York

~ No. 01RE6314838 .
‘Qualified in Ulster (‘mmm

NOTARY-PUBL

Commission Expires November 17, 20_22/

Fopeitiss or thresholds listed in the statufs the
uge County Department of Planning to be-
\ wqures notifi caﬂon for any pwposed cCﬂOﬂ

2 NYS GML Secﬁoaa 239.n (3) for- proposed acmons ﬁﬁa’i are w;thm 500 fog
3 Board of Appeais is required to send a copy of the complete apph sation to
ed prior to Zoning Board of App als decision. And also NYS G\ﬂL Seuwn
Mummpnl Cleik, wz‘thm 500 fest of the Border of that adj oining County, To
MATERIALS REGARDING THE APPLKCA’H‘E@N NI S" BE SUBI
LW NO LATER THAN 10 ]DAYS PRIOR TO THE HEAR]H\I G DA’ E.
T OF THE MEE’MNG) '

D 11“ @ THIE ZONIN G BOARD.OFFICE FOR
']I'HEY MAY N @T BE C@NSEDERLD THE

(NOTE: BOARD MEMBERS MAKE SITE VISITS TO ALL THE PROPERTIES)



TOWN OF NEWBEIRGE
ZONIN G B@ARD @IF APB’EA]LS

. 'PROXY

Derrlck Saunders, sole member of 275 Route 17K, LLC DEPOSES AND SAYS 'IHAT

'HE/SHE RESIDES AT 275 Route 17K, Newburgh New York 12550 _

IN THE COUNTY OF Orange . AND STATE 01?

AND THAT HE/SHE i THE OWNER T FEE OF -] iy

2'75 Route17K Né\)vburgh NewYork‘]2550 o

WHECH IS THE PRE].‘VHSES DE&CR]BED EN THE F OREG@ING.A_PPLICA-

TION AND THAT HE/SHE HAS AUTHORIZED RO'?_HQ B'QQm?f Ci e

TO MAKE THE FOREGOIN G AP

TCRTION AS DESCRIBED THEREIN.

OWNER’S SIGNATURE

DATED:  05/20/2021 i

’W&E JATURE

STATE OF NEW YORK: cr:@Tum ¥ OF ORANGE:
SWORN TO THIS _ z DAY OF ,%/a»( ol WA

RYAN J. REID //7 2

Notary Public, State of New Y =
”No. 0iREBS 14838 NOTARE FURLIC

Qualified in Ulster County (3
Commission Expires November 1 7,20_¢& 2



Short En vz"ro:zmenzml Assessment Form
Part I - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

" Partl- Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for tht completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval orfunding, are subject to public review, andnay be subject to further verification,
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or invesigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current informatiot - :

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which yai believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

[ Part1- Project and Sponsor Information

Hembiof HotH of Projeet: . 575 Route 17K, Newburgh, New York 12550

Praject Location (describe, and attach a location map): .
‘ 275 Route 17K, Newburgh, New York_ 12550 7 7 B

] _ ST R BT tation by ZBA

Brief Description of Proposed Actrion:

I\Iamé"Bprp]icant or Sponsor: Telephone: (g45) 591-6384
275 Route 17K, LLC F-Mail:

e c/o GreenAcre Abstract, LLC, 275 Route 17K

1 City/PO:; ‘ 4 State; - Zip Code:
Newburgh . NY 12550
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative addption ofa plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that D
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. Tfno, continue to question 2,

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other govemmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: I:]
3.a. Total acreage of'the site of the proposed action? ) _acres
b. Total acteage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
_acres

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?

[JUrban  [CJRural (nop-agriculture)  [JIndustrial [T} Commercial [ JResidential {suburban)
[Forest DAgricu][m‘e [ Aquatic [T1Other (SP‘#’Uify): N W
[IParkiand
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5. Is the proposed action,
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

C0%
00

b. Consistent with the adonted comprehensive plan?

2
o

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing builtor natural
landscape?

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Enironmental Area?
If Yes, identify: ) : . :

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic abbve present levs1s?

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed acton?

O3 0130

-C. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site offie proposed action?

2
@]

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?

n

Ifthe proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

10. 'Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?

If No, describe method for providing potable water; =

g O

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?

If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic

!
=

@5}

. Places?

b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

L1 OO B O 13 O
00

2
o
-

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed sction, contain

-
=
[#2

wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

T

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?

LI

If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feetoracres: ||

14, Idgﬁﬁ_ﬁy the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the projectsite. Check all ﬂm(éppl}/:

I Shoreline [JForest [[] Agricultural/grasslands [_1Early mid-successional

[C1 Wetland [1Urban " 1Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO

by the Statc or Federal government as threatened or endangered? . D
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? T o NO
17. \VITIT}IUEIU‘(!UDLI action create storm water (];:C};ﬂlgf either from point or non-point seurces? | NO |

If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? [:I NO D YES D
(runoff and storm drains)?

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systeins
[Iwo [Jves

If Yes, briefly describe:

Page2 of 5




YES

18. Does the proposed action inchide construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

If Yes, explain purpose and size: » D D ‘
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of anasfive or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility? :
If Yes, describe: g : ; D D
NO | YIS

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining pr;:)perty been the subject of remsdiation (ongoing or

completed) for hazardous waste? : _ :
If Yes, describe: ‘ ' » D D

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACC’URATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLE

Applicgnfisponsor rgane: %7339%*_%_%‘,“;.._.._L Digpy Uole0RRL, o o
.| Sigpdture: L ; .

7
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Agency Use Only [If applicable]

Project: l
Date: '

Short Environmental Assessiment Foii
Part 2 - Impact Assessment

Pavt 2 is to be completed by the Iead Agency, : .

Answer all of the following questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by
the project sponsor or otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questiors the reviewer should be guided by
the concept “Have my responses been reasonable considering the scale and cohtext of the proposed action?”

No, or | Moderate

small tolarge
impact impact
may may
il ) - = [ htem——F—qgrsir—
1. 'Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan orzning
regulations? - D
<. Willthe proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land? l X i ] l
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community? D
4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that camed the m ) D

establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an advetse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or wallway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorponie F(“! D
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities? e
7. Will the proposed action impact existing: !X l [ [
a, public / privaie water stipplics? —t
b. public / private wastewater (reatment utilities? _ P]

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, arcl
architectural or aesthetic resources?

13:—._01@;;11:.:11, l;] E[

(@‘g;wetlnnds, l;("[ H

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change (o natural resources
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

10, Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding ordrainage [X] [—1
problems? & -

11 Will the propos

Faction create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? [X }

Page 4 of &



Agency Use Only [If applicable]

Project:

Date:

Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 3 Determination of Significane

For every question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, cr if there is a need to explain why a
particular element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please
complete Part 3. Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that
have been included by the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency
determined that the impact may or will not be si gnificant. Each potential impact shouldbe assessed considering its setting,
probability of ocourring, duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Alse consider the potential for short-
teim, Jong-term and cumulative impacts. ; C ' ‘

D Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any suppotting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant sdverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

i" l Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

—— that the proposed action will not result in ariy significant adverse environmental impscts,

" Name of Lead Agmc“y“ Date
“Print or Type Nmne%fResponsib]e Officer in Lead Agency Title of Resp omsible Officer o
- Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency . Signature of Preparer (if ¢ifferent from Responsible Ofﬁcér)
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ORANGE COUNTY - STATE OF NEW YORK
ANN G. RABBITT, COUNTY CLERK
255 MAIN STREET
GOSHEN, NEW YORK 10924

***THIS PAGE IS PART OF THE DOCUMENT —~ DO NOT DETACH*™*

COUNTY CLERK’S RECORDING PAGE

Recording:

BOOK/PAGE: 14795 / 1906
INSTRUMENT #: 20200045592

Receipt#: 2806739

Clerk: MP

Rec Date: 09/01/2020 12:37:40 PM
Doc Grp: D

Descrip: DEED

Num Pgs: 4

Rec'd Frm: GREENACRE ABSTRACT LLC

Recording Fee 40.00
Cultural Ed 14.25
Records Management - Coun 1.00
Records Management - Stat 4.75
TP584 5.00
RP5217 A1l others - State 241.00
RP5217 - County 9.00
Sub Total: 315.00
Transfer Tax

Transfer Tax - State 1640.00
Sub Total: 1640.00
Total: 1955.00

x%%% NOTICE: THIS IS NOT A BILL *¥*%%

oo ol o Al ote

""""" Transfer Tax *%%#%%

- Partyl: SEGALI PHILIP E
Party?2: 275 ROUTE 17K LLC
Town: NEWBURGH (TN)
90-1-2
Payment Type: Check STATE OF
Cash SHAN
Charge
No Fee
Comment:

oy 6 e

Ann G. Rabbitt
Orange County Clerk

Transter Tax #: 851

commercial Transfer Tax
Consideration: 410000.00

Transfer Tax - State 1640.00

Total: 1640.00

IK AND CLERK OF %'HE SUPREME AND COUNTY COURTS,
RTIFY THAT | HAVE COMPARED THIS COPXY WITH THE

RIPT THEREOF.
ITO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL SEAL.

HE SUPREME COUNTY COURTS, ORANGE COUNTY

Record and Return To:

ELECTRONICALLY RECORDED BY INGEO

DINMY OFFICEON R agvember |, Joao



S-B-L: 90-1-2

Bargain and Sale Deed with Covenants Against Grantor's Acts

THIS INDENTURE, made this 2711 day of August, 2020

BETWEEN Philip E. Segali and Elaine J. Segali with a principle address
of 11 Doral Drive, New Windsor, New York 12553, party of the first part,
and 5

275 Route 17K, LLC with a principle address of 400 Stony Brook Court,
Suite 2N, Newburgh, New York 12550, party of the second part,

Witnesseth, that the party of the first part, in consideration of ten
($10.00) dollars paid by the party of the second part, does hereby grant
and release unto the party of the second part, the heirs or successors
and assigns of the party of the second part forever,

ALL that certain plot, piece or-parcel of land, with the buildings and
improvements thereon erected, situate, lying and being in the Town of

_Newburgh, County of Orange and State of New York, being more

particularly bounded and described on Schedule “A” annexed hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

BEING AND INTENDED TO BE the same premises conveyed by John
Steinberg, Jr., to the Grantor herein by deed dated March 21, 2008 and
recorded with the Office of the Clerk of Orange County on March 27,
2008 in Liber 12638 cp 1162.

The premises are improved by Office Building.

TOGETHER with all right, title and interest, if any, of the party of the
first part in and to any streets and roads abutting the above described
premises to the center lines thereof; . = e -

TOGETHER with the appurtenances and all the estate and rights of the
party of the first part in and to said premises;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises herein granted unto the party of
the second part, the heirs or successors and assigns of the party of the
second part forever; and

The party of the first part covenants that the party of the first part has
not done or suffered anything whereby the said premises have been
encumbered in any way whatever, except as aforesaid; and

The party of the first part in compliance with Section 13 of the Lien Law '
covenants that the party of the first part will receive the consideration for
this conveyance and will hold the right to receive such consideration as a -
trust fund to be applied first for the purpose.of paying the cost of the
improvement and will apply the same first to the payment of the cost of
the improvement before using any part of the total of the same for any



other purpose.

The word "party" shall be construed as if it read "parties” whenever the
sense of this indenture so requires. : '

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the party of the First Part has duly executed
this deed the day and year first above written.

IN PRESENCE OF:

, /Elaine J/Segali;
STATE OF NEW YORK | !
COUNTY OF ORANGE ss:

On August 26, 2020,%;1’6& me thié.ﬁnder‘signed, a-Not;ézjirr Public in and .
for said State, personally appeared Philip E. Segali and Elaine J.

egali, person : ‘ the-
satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the
same in-her capacity and that by her signature on the instrument, the
individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted,
executed the instrument. ‘ ‘ s

TINA M. FASSNACHT
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Orange County

Registration No. 02FA6046769
. Commission Expires August 21, 20_%?/

ytary Public
Bargain And Sale Deed With Covenant Against Grantors Acts
Section/Block/Lot: ' 90-1-2 |
Street Address: 275 Route 17K
Municipality: " Town of Newburgh

RETURN BY MAIL TO:
Saffioti & Anderson
5031 Route 9W
Newburgh, NY 12550
pnt Dosepnh M. SetReh, Fzq,




Stewart Title Insurance Company .

OWNER'S POLICY OF TITLE INSURANCE
SCHEDULE A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Title No.: GA-208357-O . Policy No.: 894664600

REVISED: AUGUST 25, 2020

ALL that certain plot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected,
situate, lying and being in the Town of Newburgh, County of Orange and State of New York, being
bounded and described as follows: :

BEGINNING at the intersection of the southerly side of New York State Route 17K with the westerly
——ge e ——m———o—u—— === ==

RUNNING THENCE from said point or place of beginning the following two (2) courses and distances
along the westerly side of said Arbor Drive: : :

1) On a curve concave to the West having a radius of 150.00 feet and an arc length of 88.5? feet;
2) South 28 degrees 19 minutes 00 seconds West a distance of 70.00 feet, being 200.15 feet -
northeasterly from a railroad spike found;

THENCE along the lands reputedly of Simmons (Liber 1649 Page 598), North 61 degrees 41 minutes
00 seconds West a distance of 150.00 feet to an iron pin found;

THENCE along the lands reputedly of 291 Route 17K Partners, LLC (Liber 14341 Page 171), North
28 degrees 19 minutes 00 seconds East a distance of 155.00 feet;

THENCE along the southerly side of said New York State Route 17K, Soutﬁ 61 degrees 00 minutes
00 seconds East a distance of 124.61 feet to the point or place of BEGINNING, as surveyed by
Howard W. Weeden, P.L.S., P.C. on June 23, 2020.

For Information Only:
Said Premise being known as 275 Route 17K, Newburgh, NY.

Section: 90 Block: 1 Lot: 2

ALTA Owner’s Policy of Title Insurance (6-17-06)
New York — Schedules



~— Newburgh, NY 12550 e : P

TOWN OF NEWBURGH

~Crossroads of the Northeast~

CODE COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT
21 HUDSON VALLEY PROFESSIONAL PLAZA
NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550 PRI B sBA
FAX LINE 845-564-7802

+H Z915- 2|

NOTICE OF DISAPPROVAL OF BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION
Date: 04/28/2021

Application No. 21-0389

To:
275 Route 17K, LLC c/o Green Acre Abstract SBL: 90-1-2
LLC ADDRESS:275 Route 17K

275 Route 17K

ZONER1

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that your application dated 04/15/2021 for permit to
keep prior built offices in a building located in an R-1 zone on the premises located at 275 Route 17K
is returned herewith and disapproved on the following grounds:

Town of Newburgh Municipal Code:
1) Bulk table schedule 3: does not permit offices in an R-1 zone

S,U:,J\’ Wat="

Joseph Mattina

Cc: Town Clerk & Assessor (500')
File



Town of Newburah Code Compliance

OWNER INFORMATION  BUILT WITH OUT A PERMIT / NO

NAME: 275 RT. 17K LLC Application # 21-0389
ADDRESS: 275 RT. 17K NEWBURGH NY 12550
PROJECT INFORMATION: AREA VARIANCE | USE VARIANCE |
TYPE OF STRUCTURE: OFFICE USE IN AN R-1 ZONE
SBL: 90-1-2 ZONE: R-1 ZBA Application#_ 41 S -2 |
TOWN WATER: /" NO TOWN SEWER: |YES]|/ NO N/A
Y EUSTNG | PROPOSED | VARANGE | jurnace
LOT AREA
LOT WIDTH
LOT DEPTH
FRONT YARD
REAR YARD
SIDE YARD
MAX-—BUILDING-HEIGHT
BUILDING COVERAGE
SURFACE COVERAGE

INCREASING DEGREE OF NON-CONFORMITY - 185-19-C-1_ YES / NO
2 OR MORE FRONT YARDS FOR THIS PROPERTY  — YES / NO
CORNER LOT-185-17-A .. YES / NO
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE:

GREATER THEN 1000 S.F. OR BY FORMULA - 185-15-A-4 YES / NO
FRONT YARD - 185-15-A BRI TRl S E TR YES / NO
STORAGE OF MORE THEN 4 VEHICLES YES / NO
HEIGHT MAX. 16 FEET - 185-15-A1 " . YES / NO
10% MAXIMUM YARD COVERAGE - 185-15-A-3 YES / NO
NOTES: 1985 USE PERMIT GRANTED IN 1985 FOR MODLE HOME WITH OFFICE

THERE HAVE BEEN NO PERMITS OR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCIES ISSUED FOR ANY
OTHER TENANTS SINCE THE ORIGINAL CO IN 1986

REVIEWED BY: Joseph Mattina DATE: 28-Apr-21
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AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING(S) OF
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
AT THE PROPERTY

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF ORANGE:
| Z‘SL&ND &Q\N\%—— ~, being duly sworn, depose and say that | did on or before

June 10 2021, post and will thereafter maintain at

275 Route 17k 90-1-2 R1 Zone in the Town of Newburgh, New York, at or near the front

property line(s) and within view of each fronting street a copy(ies) of the Notice of Public Hearing, which
notice was in the form attached hereto.

The applicant shall maintain and update notice(s) (with amended information if there is any change to
the information contained in the original Notice of Hearing) until after the Public Hearing is closed. The
Notice must then be removed and property disposed of within ten (10) days of the close of the Public

Hearing. Failure to follow the required procedure may result in the Public I-lia/ring being held open for

additional time.

Sworn to before me this ZI

day of W ,2021.

Jofafez

Donna M. Smith
otarv Public State of New York
'\é{e()islratimn No. 015M6381566

Qualified in Ulster Countv
Commission Exvires October 9. 20 L@



OFFICE OF ZONING BOARD

TELEPHONE 845-566-490 1
FAX LINE 845-564-7802

Notice of Public Hearing

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that duet‘ i
it a 0 the current COVID-19 ic, Zoni
¢ pandemic, the % i
;Eelxﬁ"frog\l\‘m Nu\f l;l;;v;(rrg'}lllsbch‘eduled for June 24, 2021 at 7:00 pan.at dfc ';):\‘v,x':?S?I?r;IA‘ZJf(:\llklgﬁf;53'§;c‘l“g
K will be conducted in accordance with the appli e ;
) . pplicable Executive Orders he;
lssl:lefl by I\{u\» York Srlaitggiuvvernpr Andrew Cuomo suspending certain provisions of u:ecl‘;cm‘:;g:’aus)::m
. Accordingly, physical attendance by the public at the meeting will not be permitted.

nd Applicants will be required to appear in' person unless prior arrangements have

been made.
PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the public may view the meeting live using the
Zoom platform at the following link:
Topic: ZBA Meeting
TTnTe: JUIT 24, 202107:00 PM Easterm e (U5 and Canadza)
Join Zoom Meeting
https:£/us02web.zoom.us/i/87190711223?pwd=UFdWORVYVHFQZ: Zvb1B1dXpGWKELUTO9
Meeting ID: 871 9071 1223
Passcode: 960220
One tap mobile
16468769923,87190711223#,,,°960220# US (New York)
+13126266799,8719071 12234#,,,£960220# US (Chicago)
Dial by your location
+1 646 876 9923 US (New York)
41312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
Meeting [D: 871 9071 1223

Ppasscode: 960220 . hwmﬂmwmww
Find your local BUMSSH yance and Use Variance to keep

il jon of the Ordin
LLC seeking an [nterpretation o
el an R1 Zone.
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TS OF #bwbblRei
SUHING oARD OF APPLALY
«nnwmumwm@mmmmmwmwmmummmwmmmmmuwm
In the dpplication of DELISTOY Ay REBULLTION

HONGRIMAKBE LUMLSL -
SJOLH BREINWRERG, I,

RO AT O K -E57 €28 QT (134 2t 19D ELAPRY 25 G S 1B /4 KE 61 5% IO (P U B0 C2 6T A5 40 B o heed s

The application of Boewoommahar Houes - dOln Stalnbery,
Ing, seeks o vse vayianoes Lo perailt ibs coastruction of a nodal
hobe/of e wpon prowises located at the interseoiion of Aruor
brive and Boute 17K, an B=3 Zoning district in the Town of

ey gle,

Ehe apgplicant baving submitied his appllcation, paid the
reguired few, provided a true oopy of thae property dagcription,
bubihlbtod & plob plen end llst of property owuers within three
Graniredn fset, the katter wos aoblead for pukdle hearxing and notics
tuwraol way wmellad wy the spplicant Lo sald owners and caused Lo
by pabdished by the Chadrsan of the Hoard, sod the hearing bedny
wonduobad, t@q Board Shwersunon entered inito snecutive @&ﬁﬁién ansl,

avee find as Followey

Lo What the prosedursl reguivemcenis of tLha Law of thm
Srata of New York, the Sonday Ordinsuse of the Town of davbungh,
ARt the regulatlions Of thie dosxd have been gomplind wieh in all

TOBpBLLS,



e The applicant is the ownsy 0f &n uninprevad parcol,
syproxisately 150 ft. by 150 ft, lopagsd at the intsresction wi
foute 176 and Arbor bDrive in the Town of dewhuggl, 6n arss soned
f=3, buing in title Lo e same sluoe Januaxy 19, 1884,

e i hege eobted that an applicsation [oxr the &8s reliel
as is herein yeyuesigd was bxaugnt by the former owners Of sub jeet
sremises, Vincent b, kazsis, by application dated VYetobezr 7, 1883

ahs heard by this boarxd on Uotober 47, 1883,

3. The applicant proposss construeilon of a bleloveld
hows type strugture of twe peatlion, one 26 feot by 48 foot atkachad
to a second ssobion 36 fook by 40 foot to bs wbilinud az a modwl
howa/edministrative office, o by residential in appaarancd.

it nas bean deponptrated o this doswd phat the pareel,
vaoeant an unimproved, bad besn on Ghe mazbet for a pumbsy of yeaxs
an « rosidential @x@g@zﬁy aud gould not be sold as such.
sidghivionaliy, the applivant poluts out the pumezous copmreial
estanlighnents Losated snd axlsting oo Boute L78, a wery busy
seats nlohway, in close proximity o the mukjeot paxeul,

The epplicant arges théd tha improvensnt of this Bl e
ag &8 nodel Dome comraroial use would REXVe asg & bufisy tu the biybly
renidential, Colden Park, and bhe gopnereiel napaois of Route 17K am
will as providing an esthbic bleod pebwsen thy compercial and

rasivantlial usaes,
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The site plan with setbacks, proposed off street
parking, screening and landscaping were carefully reviewed with

the applicant,

THERE BRING NO FURTHER PIHDINGS REQUIRED Of this Board,
the application of John Steinberg, for a use variance to permit the
construction of a model home/office at the intersection of Route
17K and Arbor Drive be, and the same hereby is GRANTED, subject
to the following terxms and conditions: |

1. that the landscaping, screenlng, as set fOth

in the site plan prepared by Vincent J, Doce
Associates and dated December 7, 1984 be strictly
adhered to and enforced, with spachal attention to the
establishment of a buffer of green along the southerly
property line, and

2, that the proposed sidewalk installation set forth
on said site plan be extended as shown to provide

sone gidewalk area along Route 17K, and

3e that the said model home/office shall be allowed
two identification signs, illuminated, not to exceed

2 £t, by 4 ft., éach, and no higher than 3 ft., from
ground level, and

4, that any change to such use shall be subject to
the further review and approval of this Board,

3

DATEDs Newburgh, MNew Yokk P //
: January 18, 1985 T ey, & : /“*fd A
RALPH L, HULT CHATIRMAN

0
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COUNTY OF ORANGE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING

. 124 MAIN STREET
EDWARD A. DIANA _ GOSHEN, NEW YORK 10924-2124

COUNTY EXECUTIVE L TEL: (845)291-2318 Fax: (845)291-2533
: B RS www.orangecountygov.com/planning

DAVID CHURCH, ALCP.
COMMISSIONER

ORANGE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING
239 L, M OR N REPORT

This proposed action is being reviewed as an aid in coordinating such action between and among
governmental agencies by bringing pertinent inter-community and countywide considerations to
the attention of the municipal agency having jurisdiction.

Referred by: Town of Newburgh ZBA Reference/County ID No.: NBT 29-08M

Applicant: Philip and Elaine Segali County Tax ID: 90-1-2

Local File No.: not provided
Proposed Action: Use Variance to allow office use in R3 zone
Reason for Review: Within 500 feet of NYS Route 17K

Date of Full Statement: May 15, 2008

Comments:

1. Community Considerations: In determining whether to grant the requested use variance,
consideration should be given to the added benefit afforded the applicant if the variance is granted
versus the potential detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the community or neighborhood
by such an approval. When deliberating whether to grant therequested variance, consideration
should be given to:

»  Whether the proposed use variance, if granted, will produce an undesirable change in the
community or surrounding neighborhood;

e Whether the relief sought can be achieved by some other means other than the variance
requested;

*  Whether the requested variance is substantial;

e Whether the variance, if granted, will have a adverse effect on physical or environmental
conditions of the neighborhood or district; and

* Whether the alleged difficulty was self-created.

2. Conclusion: In this case, the proposed action to use the existing structure, formerly and model
home and sales office, as an office will not have any impact on State or County facilities nor does it
cause any inter-municipal concerns.

County Recommendation: Local Determination
Date: May 19, 2008 @ C
Prepared by: Megan Tennermann, Planner David Church, AICP

Commissioner of Planning -

See reverse side



Monday, February 4, 2008

Town of Newburgh Building Department
308 Gardnertown Road

Newburgh, NY 12550

Attn: Tilford Stiteler

PROJECT: : Schoonmaker Homes-Route 17K & ArborDrive

Dear Tilford' \

As peér my review of the Town’s Certificate of Occupancy dated 09/10/1987, the building’s existing
occupancy is an office (B-Businéss). The office use is pre-existing non-conforming in the R3 Zoning
District. However, it is our understanding that the existing use may continue indefinitely. This building
has always been uséd as an office and never been used as a residence. The office use continues today.

We ask for your conﬁrmatlon in writing at your earliest convenience. Please contact my office if you
have any questions.

Vely‘Tmly Yours,

O\ (o

Anthony J. Coppola, R.A.

3 Washington Center * 2nd Floor ¢ Newburgh, NY 12550 ¢ TEL: 845.-561-3559 * FAX: 845.561-2051 e coppolaassociates@verizon.net




11

7BA MEETING ~ MAY 22,2008  (Resumption for decision: 9:55 PM)

PHILIP E. & ELAINE J. SEGALI 275 ROUTE 17K, NBGH
. (90-1-2) R-3 ZONE

Applicant is seeking an interpretation of the decision and resolution dated January 18,

1985 for a use variance to permit the construction of a model home/office in an R-3
District.

Chairperson Cardone: On the application of Philip E. and Elaine J. Segali, 275 Route
17K, seeking an interpretation of the decision and resolution dated January 18, 1985 for a
use variance to permit the construction of a model home/ office in an R-3 District. This is
Type II Action under SEQRA. Do we have discussion on this application?

Ms. Baton: Mr. Segali said that he will continue to use it for business. He's only going to
continue the use as Schoonmakers did, Mr. Steinberg. I think he will limit who his
tenants are.

“Mr. Donovan: If the Board is inclined I think that the motion would be that the
application submitted and the testimony elicited this evening indicates that the use
proposed is consistent with the use for which the use variance was granted in 1985.

Ms. Drake: I'l make a motion to state everything you just said.
Chairperson Cardone: Do [ have a second?
Ms. Baton: 'l second.
Ms. Gennarelli: Roll call.
John McKelvey: Yes
Brenda Drake: Yes
Ruth Eaton: Yes
Ronald ITughes: Yes
Michael Maher: Yes

James Manley: Yes

Grace Cardone: Yes
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PRESENT ARE:

GRACE CARDONE
JOHN MC KELVEY
BRENDA DRAKE
RUTH EATON

- RONALD HUGHES
MICHAEL MAHER

JAMES MANLEY
DAVID A.DONOVAN, E5Q.

(Time Noted — 9:56 PM)

i



To: Orange County Department of Planning
124 Main Street
Goshen, NY 10924

From:%;(\ 'Z‘_'% AW
Date: f/},%/b?;

Subject: GML 239 Referral §ID# NBT29-08M
Name of projettiSeégali e -

As stated in Section 239 of the General Municipal Law of the State of New York State,

within thirty days of taking final action in regard to a required referral to the Orange

County Planning Department, the local referring agency shall file a report as to the final

action taken. In regard to the proposed action described above, the following final action

 was taken;  CAVoR-W R | e TN e PR
Fosbieable ZEnrve Pretiation RBeaey Bgpeen UEe of B8 Lns 6L
g ‘ Our sovar vumu approved this action on b AN ew o wideR Ll Hupse As o6 v
<7/ of — LI g0 (0 1ecs ousson,
__ Ourlocal board approved this action with modifieations on ___ s b ) }g__gb o fElie-
Briefly, the modifications consisted of: of~ cha G€ o wER

~ Our local board disapproved this action on B
Briefly, the reasons for disapproving this action were:

~ The proposal was withdravwn.

Additional space for comments on actions:
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Property Description Report For: 275 Route 17K,
Municipality of Newburgh

No Photo Available

Total Acreage/Size:
Land Assessment:

Full Market Value:

158.6 x 150

2021 - Tentative
$26,100

2021 - Tentative

Status: Active
Roll Section: Taxable
Swis: 334600
Tax Map ID #: 90-1-2
Property Class: 464 - Office bldg.
Site: COM 1
n Ag. District: No
‘i Site Property Class: 464 - Office bldg.

Zoning Code:
Neighborhood Code:
School District:
Total Assessment:

11043
Valley Central

2021 - Tentative
$160,000

$566,400
Equalization Rate: -—-- Property Desc: Pt 1 Colden Park
Deed Book: 14795 Deed Page: 1906
Grid East: 0 Grid North: 0
Owners
275 Route 17K, LLC
275 Route 17K
Newburgh NY 12550
Sales
Property Value Arms Addl. Deed Book
Sale Date Price Class Sale Type Prior Owner Usable Length Parcels and Page
8/27/2020 $410,000 464 - Land & Segali, Philip Yes Yes No 14795/1906
Office Building E
bldg.
3/21/2008 $545,000 464 - Land & Steinberg, No No No 12638/1162
Office Building John
bldg.
12/30/2002 $410,000 464 - Land & Schoonmaker, Yes Yes No 11007/113
Office Building Homes
bldg.
Utilities
Sewer Type: Comm/public Water Supply: Comm/public
Utilities: Electric
Inventory
Overall Eff Year Built: Overall Condition: Good
Overall Grade: Good Overall Desirability: 4

properTydata.orangecountygov.com/report.aspx?file=&swiscode=334600&printkey=0900000001 0020000000&sitetype=com&siteNum=1

12



Buildings

Eff

Basement Year Year Gross Floor
AC% Sprinkler®% Alarm% Elevators Type Built Built Condition Quality Area (sqft) Stories
Site Uses
Use Rentable Area (sqft) Total Units
Walk-up off 5,564 0
Improvements
Structure Size Grade Condition Year
Porch-open/deck 24.00 sq ft Average Good 1986
Land Types
Type Size
Primary 19,000.00 sq ft
Special Districts for 2021 (Tentative)
Description Units Percent Type Value
FDOO0O7-Coldenham 0 0% 0
fire
LT003-Colden pk It 0 0% 0
WDO0O01-Consol wtr 1 0 0% 0
Exemptions
Year Description Amount Exempt % Start Yr End Yr V Flag H Code Oown %
Taxes
Year Description Amount
2021 County $5,699.85
2020 County $5,589.22
2020 School $11,435.82

* Taxes reflect exemptions, but may not include recent changes in
assessment.

propertydata4orangecountygov.com/report.aspx'?ﬁIe=&swiscode=334600&printkey=0900000001 0020000000&sitetype=com&siteNum=1 2/2



Town of Newburgh
Code Compliance Department
308 Gardnertown Road
Newburgh, NY 12550
(845) 564-7801

06/18/2020

GreenAcre Abstract
400 Stony Brook Court
Newburgh, NY 12550

Owner:Amcrete Products
Address: 275 Route 17K
SBL# 90-1-2

Title# GA-208357-0

To Whom it May Concern:

This letter is in answer to your inquiry regarding the above mentjoned parcel. Enclosed please find a copy of
the Certificate of Occupancy that was issued for this structure

Respe tﬁﬂ‘l/ /)
@%eld
Code Compliarice Department

Abstract# AB-2020-283
Code # COSTRNOV]
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Application Permit Nec. £148-9x%

| Building Department
(CITY, TOWN OR VILLAGEQ OF.. NEWBURGH

(Address and Felaphons R piisy st et s st
_ County of:... ORARCE
Locaﬁon' Route 17K & Arbor Drive
Map No.: Section........2.0 Block:...] Tot:.2
[
Certificate of Occupeancy
v 21st, g
No.3093 Date... 2y 21st 19.27

THIS CERTIFIES that the building located at Premises indicated above, conforms

substantially to the approved plans and specifications heretofore filed in this office with

Application for Building Permit dated...July 18th, 19835, pursuant to which

eseriennare ~rmereer byt taren., PSRN

This certificate is issued to Sighoonmaker Homes

{owner, lessee or tenant)

of the aforesaid building.

[
/ < yl [
a7 [ @/ PR
Cialde Ly Kz,

Superintendent of Buildings /
-

(L

{The Certificate of Occupancy will be issued only after affidavits or other competent evidence ig
submitted to the Superintendent of Buildings that the completion of the construction in compliance
with the State Building Construction Code and with other laws, ordinances or regulations affecting
the premises, and in conformity with the approved plans and specifications. A final electrical,
plumbing, heating or sanitation certificate or other evidence of compliance may be required before
the issucmnce of the Certificate of Occupancy.)



Building Department
(CITY, TOWN OR VILLAGE) OF., Newburgh

(Address and Tele

County of: 01
Loccmon:M..M....u...A;.J;h.@;@;:i.yg.‘...&.....,Rgu.t.e....hllli...N....
Map No.:.... Section: 20 Block:._.__+ Lot 2
Certificate of Occupeincy
No....3165. ... ' Date..S¢ptember 1oth, 19..87

Application foy Building Permit dafed.......Q%PE.‘%J—TX:“.5.[:.?.’..’9.1.1..!.............A.......1986 + Pursuant to which

.......... I e I T OO Seersiinetininie acaers, .

This certificate is issued to...... Schoonmake L. Homes

(owner, lesseo or temant)

of the aforesaid building.

(The Certificate of Occupancy will be issued only after affidavits or other competent evidence jg
submitted to the Superintendent of Buildings that the completion of the construction in compliance
with the State Building Construction Code and with other laws, ordinances or regulations affecting
the Premises, and in conformity with the approved plans and specifications, A final electrical,
plumbing, heating or sanitation certificate or other evidence of complionce may be required before
the issuance of the Certificate of Occupancy.)
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275 Route 17K, LLC
c/o GreenAcre Abstract, LL.C
275 Route 17K
Newburgh, New York 12550

Town of Newburgh

Zoning Board of Appeals

21 Hudson Valley Professional Plaza
Newburgh, New York 12550

Re: 275 Route 17K, Newburgh, New York 12550
90-1-2 ; R1 Zone

Dear Zoning Board of Appeals:

I write this letter to better explain the current situation that is placed before you for an
interpretation and decision.

On January 18, 1985 a variance was issued to build a “model home/office” on 275 Route 17K,
Newburgh, New York 12550 (hereinafter the “Property”). A “model home/office” was constructed and a
Certificate of Occupancy No. 3092 was issued May 21, 1987 for a “Model Home/Office”, and an
additional Certificate of Occupancy No. 3165 was issued on September 10, 1987 “for an addition to an
existing office building” (see Attached Exhibit D).

The owner that constructed the building used the Property solely as an office building. The
previous owner to myself (hereinafter “Segali”) also used the property solely as an office building.

In fact, this same matter requesting an interpretation and decision on the Property for use as an
office building was brought before the Zoning Board of Appeals and the Orange County Department of
Planning in 2008 by Segali. The Orange County Department of Planning made a determination that “the
proposed action to use the existing structure, formerly and model home and sale office, as an office will
not have any impact on State or County Facilities nor does it cause any inter-municipal concerns”, and
recommended a local determination. The Zoning Board of Appeals determined unanimously on May 22,
2008, that the use of the Property in 1985 was that as an office building, and the new owner (Segali) will
use as offices (see attached Exhibit C).

I purchased this Property in order to move my business into the Property. | based my purchase
on the fact that | knew the Property was being used as an office building, and the results conducted
from the municipal search. Not being granted a favorable determination that the Property can be
continued to be used as an office building, as it has always been used, will cause significant financial
hardship, as | would no longer have a location to run my business and would have purchased the
Property for no reason.

If further discussion would help provide further explanation, | am available to meet with the
board at your convenience.

Sincerely,

o+

Derrick Saunders, Member

Encls.



